INAVE =2 N\ F—%E
BINDER SET PLATE, BINDER BASE

23




INAVE—ZR A F—FH
BINDER SET PLATE, BINDER BASE

(S
NO. Pﬂ;‘f@ LEL % %ﬁ, a4 DESCRIPTION
= | 3
1 [90527 * | % 1 |5 —5iR BINDER SET PLATE
2 |8086-02 * * 1 | AS =2 EERC SCREW 5/16X24
3 (11823 * | * 1 | E—=FRRAT) T BINDER SET PLATE SPRING
4 (90528 * * 1 (A5 —EBRHRC SCREW 7/32X32
5 |17079 * | * | 2 |[NAo8—1keHhal SCREW 11/64X40 L=22.0
6 |17080 * * 2 (IR AHF—1kHRCF vk NUT 11/64X40
7 (11142 * | * 2 (A EF =R LTy v— WASHER
8 (90529 *x | % | 5 |F—TERE TAPE GUIDE BAR
9 |90526 * * 1 |NAF—FE BINDER BASE
10 11717 * | % 1 [N AE—B BT v— WASHER
11 |13323 * * 1 | —ZF58EHRC SCREW 13/64X32
12 110703 * | * 1 [N —2E8BRhCTvv— WASHER
13 [12418 * | * 1 [ Ao5—2H1EHRC SCREW 13/64X32 L=9.0

24




TRIMMING DEVICE 1

AAHEEE 1

25



AR

TRIMMING MECHANISM 1

s

%8

L
NO. (2 5% DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.| > | & |QTY
[ee] [e0]
1 [11430 * * 1 |L/A—IZFY KNOB
2 11429 * | % | 1 |gRzL/A— KNIFE SWITCH LEVER
3 |15567 * | ok | 1 |[EIBRZAAVIL KNIFE SWITCH DIAL
4 115568 * | ok | 2 |[UBRFAVILIESHHRLE SCREW M6X1 L=8
5 |6317 * | % 1 |AkyTHhUL SCREW 9/64X40 L=3.6
6 [15569 * | x| 1 |z KNIFE SWITCH SHAFT
7 |15565 * [ % | 1 |YRZEE KNIFE SWITCH BASE
8 18065 ¥ | x| 4 [GMBZXEHOHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=14
9 (11419 * | % | 1 |—RhyTRTYLY STOP PIN SPRING
10 |11418 * | * | 1 |ARYTE STOP PIN
11 |90504 * | * | 1 |ARETFHSH KNIFE ROCK BELL CRANK
12 [10754 ¥ | ok | 1 | ARETFOS9&HRL SCREW 6.75X24 L=16
13 [11953 ¥ [ % | 1 U3/ bEvESHRAL SCREW 7/32X32 L=55
14 |90505 * | % | 2 |3qorEvh BELL CRANK BALL JOINT COMPLETE
15 [11412 * | % | 2 |3qobtvbk BALL JOINT CONNECTION NUT M6X1
16 |11410 * | % | 1 |UgqorEiE BALL JOINT CONNECTION
17 (37132 ¥ | x| 2 [P r7z)Lk JOINT LINK OIL FELT
18 [90506 * | x| 1 |z E KNIFE SWITCH BLOCK
19 | 6306 * | ¥ | 1 |[R—=)LE FHAL SCREW 3/16X28
20 (11423 ¥ | % | 2 |YHAZEIEDIR KNIFE SWITCH BLOCK SET PLATE
21 | 8044 ¥ | k| 4 |PHRZAELEDERFHRE SCREW 1/8X44 L=6
22 |11414 * | x| 1 | ES KNIFE SWITCH CONNECTION CRANK
23 10577 * |k [ 1 PR FEILESHRE SCREW 6.75X24
24 (10754 ¥ | x| 1 [GHRZERFGEHRL SCREW 6.75X24 L=16
25 [11420 ¥ | x| 1 [YHRZHSH(A) KNIFE SWITCH CRANK (A)
26 | 8020-01 ¥ [ % [ 1 (95289998 TAPER PIN
27 [11421 * | % | 1 |PIBRROS59(B) KNIFE SWITCH CRANK (B)
28 11472 * | % | 1 |9529BR0 SCREW 9/32X28
29 [11425 * | * | 1 |BEFY SLIDE BLOCK PIN
30 11424 x| x| 1 |AE SLIDE BLOCK
31 (11427 ¥ | % | 1 |AREHEOVE KNIFE CONNECTING ROD
32 |8042 ¥ | x| 1 |AEE IEHHRE SCREW 11/64X40 L=5
33 |11426 ¥ | % | 1 [ik& RETAINING RING (E TYPE)
34 |11428 ¥ | x| 1 [AXEHOVFEY KNIFE CONNECTING ROD PIN
35 |10726 * | ok | 1 |AREEOYRHE OIL WICK
36 |11176 * | x| 1 EHEOVFE iEHRE SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5

26




AR RS 2

TRIMMING DEVICE 2

27



ARRE 2
TRIMMING MECHANISM 2

L
HRBES | L | 2 |HE o
NO.-15ARTS NO. % g oTY K DESCRIPTION
[e0] [ee]
1 190507 * % 1 A=t KNIFE SET BASE
2 (11432 * | * 2 | ARLTEEY KNIFE SET BASE PIN
3 |15570 * | * 2 (AR EBEVHES OIL WICK
4 110524-G x|k 1 |[AREBE IEHRLA) SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5
5 |15055 ¥ | % 2 |[ARTEE IESHARLB) SCREW 11/64X32 L=9.0
6 90508 x | % 1 | AR BEVRE KNIFE SET BASE GUIDE
7 12361 x| *® 2 | ARTEBEVEEIEHAL SCREW 13/64X32 L=14
8 |8020-01 x| % 2 |[ARTBELZE/VIEY TAPER PIN
9 [90510 * | % 1 |ARMEBLEE KNIFE SUPPORTING BASE
10 | 6025 * | * 2 |[AR@EHLELELRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=12
11 [11142 * | * 2 |Tviy— WASHER
12 [11469 * | * 1 |AREREE KNIFE ADJUSTING PLATE
13 | 6025 * | * 1 | ARFAEEIEHARLC SCREW 11/64X40 L=12
14 |11142 S 1 | Tuiry— WASHER
15 90511 * | % 1 |ARRILE— KNIFE HOLDER
16 |8060 x| % 1 |[ARFREEFHEORL SCREW 9/64X40 L=8
17 |10629 * | % 1 |AzvyikdHHl SCREW 1/8X40 L=8
18 |10630 * | % 1 |AsvykHRl SCREW 1/8X40 L=5
19 |8044 * | * 2 [ARLEOEFGFDHRL SCREW 1/8X44 1=6
20 [90512 x| % 1 |EAX UPPER KNIFE
21 (11437 x| * 1 |ARIESDIR KNIFE SET WASHER
22 |90514 * | * 1 |GIYE#HEELHN— DUST COVER (UPPER)
23 (15039 L 2 |BIYEELLO/AA—LEHRL SCREW 1/8X44 L=35
24 |90525 * | % 1 | FARZA (EH) LOWER KNIFE BASE (STANDARD)
25 |6323 * | * 2 |FARAZEIEDRL SCREW 3/16X32 L=145
26 |16287 * | * 2 | FAREEIEHRLTYI v — WASHER
27 [90523 * | % i Pt * |LOWER KNIFE
28 [90524 * % 1 | FTARLSHHRE SCREW 11/64X40 L=1.2
29 [10559 x| % 1 | FARZHRC (FBH) SUPPORT SCREW 4.5X32 L=8 (STANDARD)
30 [90530 * | * 1 |BIVEHE A/ — DUST COVER (LOWER)
31 /6333 * | % 3 |BYB#HHh A N—1EHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5

28




(RIELTY
ACCESSORIES 1

AL : A

29 -



FTlEam
ACCESSORIES 1

L
MRES | L | = |BHE &
NO-1 pARTS NO. % E QTY R DESCRIPTION
o [on]
1 [11169-A * | * | 2 |z MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION
2 [11170 * | % | 4 |2V obErTibHAl SCREW 6.75X24 L=75
3 |11886 ¥ | x| 2 |ZDoELTE MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION CUSHION
4 |6055 * | % | 4 |47 NAIL
5 |11887 * | % | 4 |32 MACHINE REST
6 |6055 * * 4 |47 NAIL
7 [8132-B * | % | 1 |fHERE ACCESSORIES PACK
8 |15041 x | * | 6 |RE> BOBBIN
9 |N0820 * | % | 3 |5t NEEDLE
10 [15101 * | *x | 1 |RESEYH BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE
11 10747 * | * | 1 |RALVF A/1642F) WRENCH (1/16”)
12 |19457 ¥ | % | 1 |RALVF (253Y)) WRENCH (2.5 mm)
13 |19458 * | * 1 |7"BL2F (331)) . WRENCH (3 mm)
14 [19459 * | * 1 |7ABLF (431)) WRENCH (4 mm)
15 |19568 * | * | 1 |[+FERSA1— SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
16 |8121 * | * 1 |FS4/3— (M) SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
17 8120 ¥ | * | 1 |FSA13— () SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
18 |8118 * | * | 1 |FS4/3— (K) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)
19 [19462 x | x| 1 |AHRLUF DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH
20 |8125 * | * 1 [AzEL OILER
21 111193 * * 1 |k OIL
22 |8124 * | % | 1 |2V uhi— MACHINE COVER
23 |15562 * | x| 1 = DRIP PAN
24 |15081 * | % 6 |AK+al DRIP PAN NAIL
25 |15082 * | x| 1 HUA DRIP PAN DRAIN JAR
26 |25298 x [ x| 1 |[O0TEHFHEYE KNEE LIFTER COMPLETE
27 |6052 * | x| 3 |K4l KNEE LIFTER SCREW'
28 |35254 ¥ [ x| 1 |RITHEYE THREAD UNWINDER COMPLETE

30




flem 2




fEam2

ACCESSORIES 2

[
=] =] o =N
NO. P‘i“;%%@. % % of% S DESCRIPTION
=2 | 3
1 |90513 * | % 1 | EARTL—F UPPER KNIFE PLATE
2 90512 * | * | 1 |EXAR UPPER KNIFE
3 13260 * | % 1 |57—7% TAPE STAND
4 [90515-A * | % 1 |7—%1E TAPE STAND BASE
5 [40253 * * | 3 |[7—T2t+EEHIARRLE WOOD SCREW (COUNTERSUNK HEAD)
6 (90532 * | * | 1 |GIB®AHNA—(B) DUST COVER (B)
7 15081 * * 2 (MIBRAh/—(B)IEHKRAL WOOD SCREW
8 (10559 * * 1 |YIBZH/ A —(A)LHRL SCREW 4.5X32 L=8
9 (90531 * * 1 |[YIBEh/ N \—(A) DUST COVER (A)
10 [15081 * *x | 3 |[YIBEAN—(A)LEHRRL WOOD SCREW

32




Al 5E i

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

r
s

33



75 AR

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

ped e (=1 = =N
NO. PL/]:\BR‘:??rTo, ;EL § gﬁ:‘*; 8 4 DESCRIPTION
a | 5

1 15098 * * 1 |RILEH—F BELT GUARD

2 (11162 * | % | 2 [1EHRLC(LE) SCREW 3.4x36 L=54

3 |10650 * | % | 1 [1EHRAC(TF) SCREW 3.4x36 L=6.0
4 (11142 ¥ | k|1 |Tyia— WASHER

5 |15099 * | x| 1 [RILH—=F (L) HA— BELT GUARD (TOP) COVER

6 |[12418 * | x| 1 |[lkHAl SCREW 13/64%32 L=9.0

7 (15121 * | % | 1 [N —=F(F)h— BELT GUARD (BOTTOM) COVER
8 |15122 * * 1 [NILEA—=F(F)hA—U)) BELT GUARD (BOTTOM) COVER (SMALL)
9 11830 * | x| 1 [1EHRL SCREW 9/64 x 40

10 |15081 * | % | 2 KB WOOD SCREW

11 |16287 * | * | 2 [Dwie— WASHER

12 190533 ¥ | ok | 1 [N H—(57~60) % BINDER (57-60)3%

KNS DOFFEEICEBIEA TEET,

Special binder can be supplied upon on your request.

34




Y%

TABLE OF GAUGE PARTS

57

&

C?TE?I%G e VIBET?T%NG Lmﬁ:rjhe traza TrARhL
WIDTH |[THROAT PLATE| FEED DOG | PRESSER presser | FOWERKNIFE | SUPPORT
(mm) FOOT FOOT ERst SCREW
6 90519 90520-06 90518-06 90517 90525-06 6333
9 90519 90520-09 90518-09 90517 90525-06 6333
1 0' 90519 90520-10 90518-10 90517 90525-06 6333

12 90519 90520-12 90518-12 90517 90525 10559
(star11d43rd) 90519 90520 90518 90517 90525 10559
16 90519 90520-16 90518-16 90517 90525-18 10559
18 90519 90520-18 90518-18 90517 90525-18 10559
20 90519 90520-20 90518-20 90517 9052520 10559

35




SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

2—-13-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture,
273-0018, Japan

TEL: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept.)

FAX: 81-47-420-3560

E—mail: export@seiko—sewing.co.jp
http://www.seiko—sewing.co.jp./

A3V UBRA S

T273-0018 FER AT RET2-13-6
TEL: 047-420-3561, IPEE : 050-3535-3491
FAX: 047-420-3560

E-mail: eigyo@seiko—sewing.co jp
(EREX)

Parts No. PB23000 (0412)
Rev. 2




